
~rrosstarront 
~ architects CHANGE ORDER 

DATE: January 19. 2011 C O #: 29 ITWENTY-NINE) 

TO: DAG Construction PROJECT: Gallatin County Lower 
4924 Winton Road Elementary Addition & 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45232 Renovations 

Gallatin County, Kentucky 
BG 09-261 I RTA 0840 

CONTRACT DATE: Aprilr 16, 2010 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

(Include. where appl.l:obl". any unci'pu/ed omou,,' alilfbu/a.bl" 10 p;eviotnly emcuJcd COni/ruction Change Dir"clives.) 


Provide malerial and labor to modify the dumpster pad area as noled in ollached Proposal Request 16 whicl, sholl 
become a pari of Ihis change order directive. A breakdown of pricing proposal number 45c is attached (odd 
$10.450.281· 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: $10.450.28 

The original Contract Sum was 

The net change by previously aulhorized Change Orders 

The Contract Sum prim 10 Ihis Change Order was 

The Contract Sum will be Increased by Ihls Change Order in the amount of 

The new Conlract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract· Time will be Unchanged 

The Dale of Substantial Completion as of he dole of tills Change Order is therefore 

$6,231.000.00 

$96.770.46 

$6,327.770.46 

$10,450.28 

$6,338,220.7 4 

June 20.2011 

NOfE: This Change Order doe~ not inctude changes in the Coni rae! Sum. Can/rae I nme or Guoranleed Maximum Price which have been 

authorized by Conslruction Change Directive unlillhc cost and lime have been agreed upon by bolh the Owner and Conlraclor, In which case a 

Change Older Is execuled 10 supersede the Construction Change Dlreclive. 

NOT VAUD UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHnECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 


RossTarront Architects. Inc. DAG Construction Gallatin County Board of Education 

101 Old Lafayette Avenue 4924 Winton Road 75 Boardwalk 
Lexington, Kentucky 40502 Cincinnati, Ohio 45232 Warsaw, Kentucky 41095 

ARCHITECT (Firm name and address] CONTRACTOR (Firm nome and address) OWNER (Firm nome and oddress) 

BY (Signature] BY (Signature) BY (Signature) 

(Typed or printed nome) (Typed or printed nome) (Typed or printed nome) 

:DATE DATE DATE 

architecture . civil engineering. tandscape O1chltecture • inlerior design 
101 atd la(oyelle avenue lexinglon. kenlucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 I 859.231.5046 www.ro5slOlronl.cam 

www.ro5slOlronl.cam
http:10,450.28
http:6,327.770.46
http:96.770.46
http:6,231.000.00
http:10.450.28
http:alilfbu/a.bl


'~ ·';''·!. ~ '.. ~ 

i 

- ' 	 .0

II' , • • 

Date: 10121/10 

Proposal Number. 45c I Revised on 10-27· 10 

Project No.: 10-2 Description: PR 16 Fence at Dumpster pad Revised on 12-2-10 
Project: Gellatin New Elementary Revised 12· 14-10 

Constr. Mgmr: DAG. Con!ltnJction 
Architect: Rosstamlnl Architects, in!;. 

TOTALS 

1. 	 LABOR: (s1raight time only) 
CoMlinoliofl 2 5~.OO _$~____ ' 2~O.~OO~~

OOU15 X ra ts = 
Fml!lllliflilayoul 	 s 

ha UlS x ral" = 
SublolDt (1 ,2,J,4,5,6): $ 120.00 

SublDl~1 (1 thru 7): s 120,00 
8, SUBCONTRACTOR: Unit Price 

Demo of el(ls t!t1g pao 111111 Instllil 01 new pad Lobor ~ 60;,;;.OO=_..Hr~l.no _---'5;..;.4:.,;;,B,;,;
Malarial ).1 '10.00 _---'S~3:...;,1,;,;;,;;OO.OO=-

Concfete 20cy S 1,700.00 
Resteel .5 Ions S 400,00 

Materials S 1,090.00 

Forman 15 hrs S 1,020,00 

Carpenler 35 hrs S 2,240.00 

Backhoe 8 hrs S 850.00 

Dumptruck 8 hrs S 750,00 


91uo ChIp Asphalt patct"n-~ BrooM New dump.ter pad 
18 S 45,11 S811,98 

L.."lIIstape i1nd IrrlDallon 
Sod alllllnd 1110 now pod 22 S 5,50 5121.00 

S 
Tolal $ 6 ,961 .98 

9, 	 MARKUP: 15% S 1.347.30 

TOTAL COST (llh ru 7) + (8 and 9) 	 Is 10,450.28 1 
10. 	MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS 

TOTAL COST (1 th ru 71 + (6 Dnd 91 + (101: j$ 10,450.26 1 

71.:,£-(C'c.. 
r -'\.cl'''''''': 

l \ \L f CO 

http:10,450.26
http:10,450.28
http:1.347.30
http:2,240.00
http:1,090.00
http:1,700.00
http:60;,;;.OO


~r: '- ' rosstarrant 
, architects PROPOSAL REQUEST 

DATE: October 15, 20 I 0 PRtt: (161 Sixteen 

TO: DAG Cans true I ion 
-1924 Winton Rood 
Cincinnati. Ohio 45232 

RE: Gallatin Counly Lower Elementary Addition 8. 
Renovations 
Gollotln County. Kentucky 
BG 09-26 1 
IRTA 0840 

please submit an 'it emized quo/afion for changes in Ihe Con/me/ Sum and/or lime inciden lalla proposed modiflcol/ons '10 lhe 
Con Jrcn:f Dacumenls described 1l1erein. 

lHIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN. 

DESCRIPTION: 

Refer to drawings SO 1.0. and C/SD3.2: 

Provide pricing for demolilion of existing concrete pavement and osphall m needed for revised locotion of 
dumpster enclosure fence os Indlcaled on PR-16.1. Nole: Pricing for demolilion of existing dumpster enclosure 
fencing wos included in Ihe origlnol contracl documenls and is nol 10 be priced in Ihis proposar request. 

Provide pricing for the installation oi a new 8" Heavy Duly concrete pod. 01 the revised location of dumpster 
enclosure 05 indicated on PR-16.2, InClude pricing for addlUonoi sad around new concrete pavemenl. Refer 10 
PR-16.3 for 8" heavy duly concrete detail. 

Nole: Tile dimensions of Ihe dumpster enclosure fence and gale have nol changed From the bid documents. 
PriCing for lobar and materials for il15talling the dumpster enclosure fence and gales was Included' in Ihe original 
cantrocl documents orld is not io be priced in this proposal request. 

ATIACHMEf\ITS: 

PR 16.1. PR 16.2. PR 16.3 -drawings 

BY: Kelley Porker. RLA. ASLA, LEED AP c : 	 Ronald E. Murrell, Jr., AlA. LEED AP BO+C; 
John C. Gobert, LEED AP BD+C; Sarah 
Johnson, l EED Green Associate; Loilh 
Ross. PE, lEED AP BD+C. Mike Mays. IEll . 
Josh DeSpain, LEED Green ASSOCIATE 
F~e 0840 
PfHI>-CB4G 

archlleclure • ci-il engineering . londscape archltecl ure • inlerlOl desi!)n 
101 old lolayetle avenue le~lngton . I;enluc ~ y 40502 fJ 859.254.401 B f 859.231 .S0~'; www.IOHlarron l.com 

http:www.IOHlarronl.com


PROTEGT EXISTING / PROJEGT NEW UTIUlY LINE 
HYDRANT FROM DAMA6E fROM DAMAeE DURIN6 
OURINe WNSTR11GTlON. CONSTRlJGTION. FIELD 

. VERIFY EXACT LOcAT10N. 

-----­ - ----­ - - -

rREMOVAL OF EXI5TING 
FENCE HAS INCWDED IN 
THE BASE BID. 

'. 

: .' I 
. -. ..J . '.- S .. 

- ' . ' \ 

0 · ~ 
.. . . ./ 

" .' ./ 

\ 
' , ' ./ 

, . / 

\; '// <2> 

PROPOSAL REGl1JEST-16.1 
PROVIDE PRIGINe FOR 
DEMOLITION OF CONCRETE 
AND ASPHALT PAVING 
P65HOHN fOR 

- , INSTALlATlON OF NEH 
CONCRETE DUMPSTER 
PAD. NOTE: PRlGIN6 FOR 
WE DEMOLITION AND 
REMOVAL OF EXI5TIN6 
DUMPSTER FENGIN6 HAS 
INcLUDED IN Tl-IE ORI61AAL 
BID. REFER TO 5DI.0 FOR 
SITE DEMOLITION TAe 
NOTES AND HATGH 
LEGEND. 

I 
~ 

~~~ : rrn~ 
~e 1: ~g
!~~~:alod6~ .. t. ~ ~ 

ill 

is 
F= 

a g
o~ @ 
~~ u. » 0 

~i! 
~! i 
9 ~ ~ 

i 
~ 
il 
~ 

en ~ 
+­ ij 
u ~ 

+- (1) ~ 
c+­ • 
O:C ~ 
t:::u~ o '­ ~ 
+- 0 ~VI _ 

-, J 

@ $~R~r,~~~~ ENCLOSURE~ DEMOUTiON 

VI 6

2t 
IL:::. ; 
~l 

« 
X 
il 



C\g 
SEf OUTSIDE FAGE OF FENCE 6" OFFPROTECT EXISTING i ~ OF EDGE OF 5LAB.HYDRANT FROM DAMAGE a In rcDURING CONSTRIJC,TION. PROTECT NEW UTILln' LINE a..FROM DAMAGE DURING 

CON5TRJJGTION. FIELD/ 
, _ _ VERIFY EXACT LOCATION. 

~~j ~~ 
..i!.] £ 

II 0.1:1ii'Fe.:l_ ... "1a.fllcu"IU 

(5 
~ 

5 ~ g
~O fiI 
11.1 ~ ~ 
>- > !a1- ~ ~11.1 ~ :II~ m: J: g

\ ~m ! ~ i 
~ § 8 
o ~ i!i 
~ io OYIDE NEW 8" HEAVY INSET SLEEVE RECEIVER FOR 

DlJTY CONCRETE PAVING. 5ATE DROP BAR. GOORDINATE 
HI111 6ATE 5HIN6. EXTEND 

INSET SLEEVE RECEIVER FOR RECEIVER THRCtl6H SLAB 50 IT 

6ATE DROP BAR. COORDINATE 
 VolILL DRAIN. 
r.lITli 6ATE 5r.lING. EXTEND 

VI 
-+­RECEIVER nJROtJ6H 5LAB 50 IT 
UY-lILL DRAIN. +- Q)

c-+­
OE 
t: u
O L­
+-0 
til oPROPOSAL ~T-16 '- ­

PROVIDE PRICIN6 FOR NEH e" HEAVY DlTTY GONCRETE PAVING lL:=
DClOSURE @ ~ AT REVISED LOGATION FOR DUMPSTER ENGL05tJRE. SEE tFV'"DUMPSTER E~

~-:=:-,,~~::--=-~~=U....:...;::"(I="-=-~=-::.:=---_-+-_.....:A~ ~~ AlTAGHED DRAWING PR-163 FOR [';" HEAV'I' DUTY CONGRElC 
SCALE: III == 101 -16 ' DETAIL. REFER TO 503.1 FOR SITE DEVELOPMENT TAB NOTES ~ 

AND HATGH LE6END. 



~ EPOXY COATID DOHElS 
24" IN LEN6TH TO BE 
PLACED AT EACH ISOLA.TION 
JOINT EXTENDIN6 12" INTO 
EACH SLAB ON 14' O.G. 

~	PREMOLDED ISOLATION JOINT 
MATERlAL RECESS 1/4" FROM 
SURFACE TO AUOy.! FOR JOINT 
SEALANT. ISOLATION Jr. EVERY 
20'-0" O.C. MIN. 

1/4" SAi"IED JOINT MIN. 
1/2"DEPrn OF SUS. 

8" 	HEAVV DUTY CONCRETE PAVEMENT AT !DUMPSTER PAD fA\ 

112" DEPTH 
OF SLAB 

4000 PSI GONCRElC PER 
SPECIFrCATIoN (321313). 

if1/ Z" ,---- ­

SCALE : N.r.5. ~ 

~ 
I ~ 
6 	 D 
~ g: 

.~c!j'~	i0~ 
u. c~.., ~alU5'-" tl 

2: o 
~ 

5 2 g 
o ~ fitQc( l5 

il 
» 

;~~!
11.~!~~ 
~~ 

I
8 

9 

• ~ 
n 
~ 

V1 • 
-+- ij 
u ~ 

+- Q) 	 ~ c_ 	ao:c 	y 
t:u~ 
D'- ~ 

+- 0 ~ 
Vl 	 : 
V'1 	 , o 	 If.
L-. 	 • 

[b, ~ 
rrY ~ 

6 
~ 
E 
!! 



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

DIVISION OF FACIUTIES MANAGEMENT 

CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL 

INFORMATION FORM 
702 KAR 4:160 

(Supplement to AlA G701 and G70t/CMa Change Order Formsl 

District Gallatin County 
District 
Code 191 

Facility 
Name L

School 
ower Elementary School Code 010 

BG # 09-261 Project Renovation & Ad dition Contract I Bid Package DAG Canst . 

Original Contract Sum 

Requested Change Order Amount 

$ 

$ 

6,231 .000 .00 

10,450.28 

Change Order Number: 

TIme Extension Required: ~Yes 

29 

G]NO 
NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted w rth complete cost breakdown including materials. labor. 

overhead and profit. and any other descriptive drawings and information. 

Contract change requested by: 

Local Board of Education 	 General Contractoro 	 o 
o 	 Architect/Engineer o Construction Manager 

Code Enforcement Official Other:D 	 D 
Change Order Description and Justification: 


The dumpster pad and fencing area Is getting further Improvements with slab work and placed at a better angle to allow 

Improved access between the fenced in area and the pick up of the daily trash. Contractor is making adjustments while 

performing work in the field. 


Cost Benefit to Owner: 

See above. 

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order? 

W Ves o No (some. not all items apply) 

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(sl? 

D QVes No 

Does this Change Order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? D ves ~No 

Current AlE Contract Amount $ __---.;.. .;,..;9;,.;..4..;,.1,;..40;;.,;0;,.:..;;.,;91


Fee Amount for this Change: $ ____65;;..;8;,.;.
;;.,; ..;...37_ 


New AlE Contract Amount : $ 40 1.577.78 
-----'--- ­

Board of Education Designee Signature 	 Date 

Attach a dd itional pages it necessary_ 

Page 1 

http:1.577.78

